TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737542

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900688268		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endeavor Business Media, LLC		04/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Endeavor Healthcare Media I, LLC		04/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Endeavor Healthcare Media II, LLC		04/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Endeavor Events, LLC		04/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Bank
Street Address:	150 Third Avenue South
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37201
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 184

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6263702			
Registration Number:	6045480			
Registration Number:	6056653			
Registration Number:	6274987			
Registration Number:	4308572	ABRN		
Registration Number:	4907208	ABRN AUTO BODY REPAIR NETWORK		
Registration Number:	2461302	ABRN AUTOMOTIVE BODY REPAIR NEWS		
Registration Number:	3992206	AFTERMARKET BUSINESS WORLD		
Registration Number:	5199206	AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	5199207	AIRPORT BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	4859205	AMERICAN MACHINIST		
Registration Number:	5048085	AMERICAN S&U		
		TRADEMARK ——		

900703535 REEL: 007747 FRAME: 0101

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5117011	AMERICAN SCHOOL & UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	2899621	AMERICAN SCHOOL & UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	1887089	AMERICAN TRUCKER		
Registration Number:	4893092	AMERICAN TRUCKER		
Registration Number:	4872214	AUTO BODY REPAIR NETWORK		
Registration Number:	2208319	AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISER		
Registration Number:	4367648	BTR BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY REPORT		
Registration Number:	2171136	BUILDINGS		
Registration Number:	3563740	BUILDINGS		
Registration Number:	3163845	BULK TRANSPORTER		
Registration Number:	4893117	BULK TRANSPORTER		
Registration Number:	2298008	CABLING INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE		
Registration Number:	3820625	CABLING INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE		
Registration Number:	2252117	CABLING NEWS		
Registration Number:	1240252	CONTRACTING BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	5062166	CONTRACTING BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	3426648	CONTRACTOR		
Registration Number:	3966343	DE DENTAL ECONOMICS		
Registration Number:	3615448	DE DENTAL ECONOMICS		
Registration Number:	4807717	DEEPWATER OPERATIONS		
Registration Number:	1334216	DENTAL ECONOMICS		
Registration Number:	3784695	DENTISTRY IQ		
Registration Number:	4041214	FORESTER PRESS		
Registration Number:	1197258	EC & M		
Registration Number:	3265824	EC&M		
Registration Number:	4950472	EHS TODAY		
Registration Number:	3596199	EHS TODAY		
Registration Number:	5071255	ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE		
Registration Number:	3381654	ELECTRICAL MARKETING		
Registration Number:	2278200	ELECTRICAL WHOLESALING		
Registration Number:	3789783	ELECTRICAL WHOLESALING		
Registration Number:	0682917	ELECTRONIC DESIGN		
Registration Number:	4922708	ELECTRONIC DESIGN		
Registration Number:	1741248	ELECTRONICSSOURCE BOOK		
Registration Number:	6208459	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA		
Serial Number:	88391861	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA		
Registration Number:	6208456	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA		
Registration Number:	4349868	ENVISION		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2549344	EROSION CONTROL		
Registration Number:	2185088	EROSION CONTROL PATROL		
Registration Number:	4445442	FACILITIES EXPO		
Registration Number:	3788105	FIREHOUSE		
Registration Number:	1743108	FIREHOUSE		
Registration Number:	2524850	FIREHOUSE EXPO		
Registration Number:	2836900	FIREHOUSE WORLD		
Registration Number:	2564781	FLEET MAINTENANCE		
Registration Number:	4908224	FLEET OWNER		
Registration Number:	4088072	FLEETOWNER		
Registration Number:	4045505	FLOW CONTROL		
Registration Number:	4014146	DISTRIBUTED ENERGY THE JOURNAL OF ENERGY		
Registration Number:	2151017	FORGING		
Registration Number:	4950481	FORGING		
Registration Number:	1212435	FOUNDRY MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	4922762	FOUNDRY MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	4950719	FOUNDRY ONLINE BUYERS' GUIDE		
Registration Number:	4217650	GENERATIONHUB		
Registration Number:	4862984	GENERATIONHUB		
Registration Number:	2748044	GLOBAL EQUIPMENT TRACE (GET!)		
Registration Number:	3734003	GRADING & EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR		
Registration Number:	4741158	GSE EXPO WORLDWIDE		
Registration Number:	4243771	HEALTHCARE INFORMATICS		
Registration Number:	3408885	HPAC ENGINEERING		
Registration Number:	5464562	HUBS POWERED BY PENNWELL		
Registration Number:	4061780	HVAC-TALK		
Registration Number:	0715803	HYDRAULICS & PNEUMATICS		
Registration Number:	4950749	HYDRAULICS & PNEUMATICS		
Registration Number:	6512762	I+S		
Registration Number:	4692592	INDUSTRIAL LASER SOLUTIONS FOR MANUFACTU		
Registration Number:	2581608	INDUSTRIAL WATERWORLD		
Registration Number:	4922901	INDUSTRYWEEK		
Registration Number:	0910909	INDUSTRYWEEK		
Registration Number:	4288807	INTERIORS & SOURCES		
Registration Number:	5291717	ISE		
Registration Number:	4763866	LASER & PHOTONICS MARKETPLACE SEMINAR		
Registration Number:	1600741	LASER FOCUS WORLD		
Registration Number:	3974348	LASERFOCUSWORLD		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3580445	LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	4692593	LEDS MAGAZINE	
Registration Number:	3494299	LEDS MAGAZINE	
Serial Number:	90668308	LIGHTSPEC	
Registration Number:	4692595	LIGHTWAVE	
Registration Number:	3820619	LIGHTWAVE	
Registration Number:	2874004	LIGHTWAVE DIRECT	
Registration Number:	1647422	LOCKSMITH LEDGER INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	0508189	MACHINE DESIGN	
Registration Number:	4926798	MACHINE DESIGN	
Registration Number:	3534593	MACHINE TOOL EXPO	
Registration Number:	3775668	MANAGING GREEN BUILDINGS	
Registration Number:	2221813	MAPSCAPE	
Registration Number:	3813258	MAPSEARCH	
Registration Number:	2247763	MAPSEARCH	
Registration Number:	1727517	MASS TRANSIT	
Registration Number:	4039950	MATERIAL HANDLING & LOGISTICS	
Registration Number:	5062043	MATERIAL HANDLING & LOGISTICS	
Registration Number:	4671610	MEDICAL DESIGN	
Registration Number:	3985512	MH&L	
Registration Number:	1271773	MICROWAVES & RF	
Registration Number:	4504294	MICROWAVES&RF	
Registration Number:	4955239	MILITARY & AEROSPACE ELECTRONICS	
Registration Number:	1757786	MILITARY & AEROSPACE ELECTRONICS	
Registration Number:	2356624	MILITARY & AEROSPACE ELECTRONICS	
Registration Number:	0791433	MOTOR AGE	
Registration Number:	2485020	MSW MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	0509334	NEW EQUIPMENT DIGEST	
Registration Number:	5062045	NEW EQUIPMENT DIGEST	
Registration Number:	6511546	OFFICER THE LEADER IN PRODUCTS, TECHNOLO	
Registration Number:	3970771	OFFSHORE	
Registration Number:	0840510	OFFSHORE	
Registration Number:	2935707	OFFSHORE WEST AFRICA	
Registration Number:	1489305	OG&PE	
Registration Number:	4087812	OGJ	
Registration Number:	2914808	OGJ	
Registration Number:	3234084	OIL & GAS FINANCIAL JOURNAL	
Registration Number:	3981599	OIL & GAS JOURNAL	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0508769	OIL & GAS JOURNAL		
Registration Number:	3362600	OIL & GAS JOURNAL ONLINE RESEARCH CENTER		
Registration Number:	1070596	OIL, GAS & PETROCHEM EQUIPMENT		
Registration Number:	5464307	ORCHESTRATE POWERED BY PENNWELL		
Registration Number:	6599218	P.I. PROCESS INSTRUMENTATION		
Registration Number:	2267086	PEARLS FOR YOUR PRACTICE		
Registration Number:	3133381	PENNENERGY		
Registration Number:	2867018	PENNWELL		
Registration Number:	1196230	PENNWELL		
Registration Number:	2355915	PENNWELL		
Registration Number:	4916503	POWER ELECTRONICS		
Registration Number:	4926502	POWER TODAY		
Registration Number:	1975553	PROCESSING		
Registration Number:	3892098	PROCESSING SOLUTIONS FOR THE PROCESS IND		
Registration Number:	5191269	PROFESSIONAL DISTRIBUTOR		
Registration Number:	4734577	PTEN PROFESSIONAL TOOL & EQUIPMENT NEWS		
Registration Number:	5169848	RDH		
Registration Number:	1998227	RDH		
Registration Number:	4153742	RDH EVILLAGE		
Registration Number:	3708168	RDH UNDERONEROOF		
Registration Number:	2174426	REFRIGERATED TRANSPORTER		
Registration Number:	4893134	REFRIGERATED TRANSPORTER		
Registration Number:	3526668	RENTAL EQUIPMENT REGISTER		
Registration Number:	4251054	SD&I'S FAST 50		
Registration Number:	5495020	SEARCHAUTOPARTS.COM		
Registration Number:	3772608	SECURITYINFOWATCH.COM		
Registration Number:	6488461	SMART BUILDINGS TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	4346179	SMARTER BUILDINGS		
Registration Number:	2777359	SOLUTIONS FOR THE PROCESS INDUSTRIES		
Registration Number:	4163771	SOURCE ESB		
Registration Number:	2733043	STORMCON		
Registration Number:	2643805	STORMWATER THE JOURNAL FOR SURFACE WATER		
Registration Number:	2536836	STRATEGIES IN LIGHT		
Registration Number:	3158780	STRATEGIES IN LIGHT		
Registration Number:	2962966	STRATEGIES UNLIMITED		
Registration Number:	5099852	SUBSEATIEBACK FORUM & EXHIBITION		
Registration Number:	2508710	THE ELECTRONICS SOURCE BOOK		
Registration Number:	4366248	THE ENERGY MANAGER		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4119888	THE LED SHOW		
Registration Number:	5349675	THE PIPELINE + ENERGY EXPO		
Registration Number:	4116533	TOPSIDES		
Registration Number:	2174425	TRAILER BODY BUILDERS		
Registration Number:	4905035	TRAILER BODY BUILDERS		
Registration Number:	1864721	TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION		
Registration Number:	3426085	TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION WORLD		
Registration Number:	4863004	TRANSMISSIONHUB		
Registration Number:	4130038	UTILITY ANALYTICS INSTITUTE		
Registration Number: 4698405		UTILITY PRODUCTS THE RESOURCE FOR POWER,		
Registration Number: 3182773		VENDING MARKET WATCH		
Registration Number: 3099764		VISION SYSTEMS DESIGN		
Registration Number:	2048467	VISION SYSTEMS DESIGN		
Registration Number:	3203172	WATER EFFICIENCY		
Registration Number:	2537933	WATER TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	2619904	WATERPOWER		
Registration Number:	1792606	WATERWORLD		
Registration Number:	3116600	WWI WATER & WASTEWATER INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	1199515	FLEET OWNER		
Registration Number:	5222104	PENNPLANNER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-244-6380

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julian L. Bibb IV

Address Line 1: Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

Address Line 2:511 Union Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023230.22287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julian L. Bibb IV
SIGNATURE:	/Julian L. Bibb IV/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022

Total Attachments: 23

source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=2022-06-27 Corrective Assignment - Endeavor Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Trademark Security Agreement") made as of this 11th of April, 2022, by and among **Endeavor Business Media**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, **Endeavor Healthcare Media I, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company and **Endeavor Events**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of Pinnacle Bank, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the holders of the Obligations (in such capacity, "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Grantors, the other Loan Parties from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, Pinnacle Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders, and the Collateral Agent, Administrative Agent and the Lenders have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Obligations, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of interpretation set forth in <u>Section 1.3</u> of the Credit Agreement, which rules of interpretation are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*. In addition, the following term shall have the meaning given below:

"Trademarks" means (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, and the goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise and (b) all renewals thereof.

2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Obligations, to secure the Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (to the extent not constituting Excluded Property) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed to such Grantor, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by the Grantors to Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, or any of the Lenders, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of any insolvency proceeding under the Bankruptcy Code or otherwise involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Obligations, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Collateral Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- Trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Without limiting the Grantors' obligations under this Section, the Grantors hereby authorize Collateral Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new Trademarks of each Grantor, provided that Collateral Agent shall promptly provide a copy of such amended schedule to Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Trademark Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an

original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

7. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN <u>SECTIONS 11.13</u> AND <u>11.14</u> OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank; signature pages follow.]

4868-5731-2027

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

By:

Name: Chris Ferrell

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ENDEAVOR HEALTHCARE MEDIA I, LLC

By:

Name: Chris Ferrell
Title: President

ENDEAVOR HEALTHCARE MEDIA II, LLC

By:

Name: Chris Ferrell
Title: President

ENDEAVOR EVENTS, LLC

By:

Name: Chris Ferrell
Title: President

Agreed and Accepted
As of the Date First Written Above:

Pinnacle Bank, as Collateral Agent

Name: Mark D. Mattson
Title: Senior Vice President

$\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE I} \\ \text{to} \\ \\ \text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT} \end{array}$

Trademark Registrations / Applications

See attached

4868-5731-2027

	Citatian	Canana	Application	A and it and it are Dade	O
	Citation	Status	Number	Application Date	Owner Name
1.	** DESIGN ONLY **	Registered	App 88-416,541 Reg 6,263,702	App 06-MAY-2019 Reg 09-FEB-2021	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
2.	** DESIGN ONLY **	Registered	App 88-416,542 Reg 6,045,480	App 06-MAY-2019 Reg 05-MAY-2020	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
3.	** DESIGN ONLY **	Registered	App 88-416,544 Reg 6,056,653	App 06-MAY-2019 Reg 19-MAY-2020	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
4.	** DESIGN ONLY **	Registered	App 88-416,546 Reg 6,274,987	App 06-MAY-2019 Reg 23-FEB-2021	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
5.	ABRN	Registered	App 85-682,826 Reg 4,308,572	App 20-JUL-2012 Reg 26-MAR-2013	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
6.	ABRN AUTO BODY REPAIR NETWORK	Registered	App 86-478,699 Reg 4,907,208	App 12-DEC-2014 Reg 01-MAR-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
7.	ABRN AUTOMOTIVE BODY REPAIR NEWS	Renewed (Registered) Partial Section 2(F)	App 75-903,399 Reg 2,461,302	App 24-JAN-2000 Reg 19-JUN-2001	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
8.	AFTERMARKET BUSINESS WORLD	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 85-044,557 Reg 3,992,206	App 21-MAY-2010 Reg 12-JUL-2011	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
9.	AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY	Registered - Section 2(F)	App 87-186,517 Reg 5,199,206	App 28-SEP-2016 Reg 09-MAY-2017	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
10.	AIRPORT BUSINESS	Registered - Section 2(F)	App 87-186,572 Reg 5,199,207	App 28-SEP-2016 Reg 09-MAY-2017	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022
11.	AMERICAN MACHINIST	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-603,362 Reg 4,859,205	App 20-APR-2015 Reg 24-NOV-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
12.	AMERICAN S&U	Registered Partial Section 2(F)	App 86-751,701 Reg 5,048,085	App 09-SEP-2015 Reg 27-SEP-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
13.	AMERICAN SCHOOL & UNIVERSITY	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-751,695 Reg 5,117,011	App 09-SEP-2015 Reg 10-JAN-2017	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
14.	AMERICAN SCHOOL & UNIVERSITY	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 78-258,159 Reg 2,899,621	App 04-JUN-2003 Reg 02-NOV-2004	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
15.	AMERICAN TRUCKER	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 74-407,003 Reg 1,887,089	App 25-JUN-1993 Reg 04-APR-1995	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
16.	AMERICAN TRUCKER	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-680,862 Reg 4,893,092	App 01-JUL-2015 Reg 26-JAN-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
17.	AUTO BODY REPAIR NETWORK	Registered Supplemental Register	App 86-509,932 Reg 4,872,214	App 21-JAN-2015 Reg 15-DEC-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
18.	AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISER	Renewed (Registered) - Section 2(F)	App 75-300,099 Reg 2,208,319	App 29-MAY-1997 Reg 08-DEC-1998	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022
19.	BTR BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY REPORT AND DESIGN BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY REPORT	Registered	App 85-773,004 Reg 4,367,648	App 06-NOV-2012 Reg 16-JUL-2013	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
20.	BUILDINGS	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 75-282,380 Reg 2,171,136	App 28-APR-1997 Reg 07-JUN-1998	STAMATS BUILDING MEDIA, INC.
21.	BUILDINGS	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 77-473,991 Reg 3,563,740	App 14-MAY-2008 Reg 20-JAN-2009	STAMATS BUILDING MEDIA, INC.
22.	BULK TRANSPORTER	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 78-560,130 Reg 3,163,845	App 03-FEB-2005 Reg 24-OCT-2006	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
23.	BULK TRANSPORTER	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-693,475 Reg 4,893,117	App 15-JUL-2015 Reg 26-JAN-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
24.	CABLING INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 75-560,357 Reg 2,298,008	App 28-SEP-1998 Reg 07-DEC-1999	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
25.	CABLING INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 77-787,724 Reg 3,820,625	App 23-JUL-2009 Reg 20-JUL-2010	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
26.	CABLING NEWS	Renewed (Registered) Supplemental Register	App 75-370,232 Reg 2,252,117	App 08-OCT-1997 Reg 08-JUN-1999	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
27.	CONTRACTING BUSINESS	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 73-331,612 Reg 1,240,252	App 08-OCT-1981 Reg 31-MAY-1983	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
28.	CONTRACTING BUSINESS	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-752,521 Reg 5,062,166	App 10-SEP-2015 Reg 18-OCT-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
29.	CONTRACTOR	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 77-288,318 Reg 3,426,648	App 25-SEP-2007 Reg 13-MAY-2008	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
30.	DE DENTAL ECONOMICS AND DESIGN	Renewed (Registered) Partial Section 2(F)	App 85-157,720 Reg 3,966,343	App 21-OCT-2010 Reg 24-MAY-2011	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
31.	DE DENTAL ECONOMICS AND DESIGN DENTAL ECONOMICS	Renewed (Registered) Partial Section 2(F)	App 77-577,854 Reg 3,615,448	App 24-SEP-2008 Reg 05-MAY-2009	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
32.	DEEPWATER OPERATIONS AND DESIGN DEEPWATER OPERATIONS	Registered Partial Section 2(F)	App 86-512,478 Reg 4,807,717	App 23-JAN-2015 Reg 08-SEP-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
33.	DENTAL ECONOMICS	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 73-007,367 Reg 1,334,216	App 27-NOV-1973 Reg 07-MAY-1985	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
34.	Dentistry Q and Design	Renewed (Registered)	App 77-836,863 Reg 3,784,695	App 29-SEP-2009 Reg 04-MAY-2010	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
35.	DISTRIBUTED ENERGY THE JOURNAL OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RELIABILITY	Renewed (Registered)	App 85-212,425 Reg 4,014,146	App 06-JAN-2011 Reg 16-AUG-2011	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
36.	EC & M	Renewed (Registered)	App 73-311,635 Reg 1,197,258	App 22-MAY-1981 Reg 08-JUN-1982	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
37.	EC&M	Renewed (Registered)	App 78-533,505 Reg 3,265,824	App 16-DEC-2004 Reg 17-JUL-2007	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
38.	EHS TODAY	Registered	App 86-720,267 Reg 4,950,472	App 10-AUG-2015 Reg 03-MAY-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
39.	EHS TODAY	Renewed (Registered)	App 77-380,676 Reg 3,596,199	App 25-JAN-2008 Reg 24-MAR-2009	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
40.	ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-754,399 Reg 5,071,255	App 11-SEP-2015 Reg 01-NOV-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
41.	ELECTRICAL MARKETING	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 77-252,450 Reg 3,381,654	App 10-AUG-2007 Reg 12-FEB-2008	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
42.	ELECTRICAL WHOLESALING	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 75-578,746 Reg 2,278,200	App 28-OCT-1998 Reg 14-SEP-1999	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
43.	ELECTRICAL WHOLESALING	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 77-814,754 Reg 3,789,783	App 28-AUG-2009 Reg 18-MAY-2010	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
44.	ELECTRONIC DESIGN	Renewed (Registered)	App 72-059,539 Reg 682,917	App 25-SEP-1958 Reg 04-AUG-1959	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
45.	ELECTRONIC DESIGN	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-720,327 Reg 4,922,708	App 10-AUG-2015 Reg 22-MAR-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
46.	ELECTRONICSSOURCE BOOK	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 74-194,517 Reg 1,741,248	App 14-AUG-1991 Reg 22-DEC-1992	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
47.	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA AND DESIGN ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA	Registered	App 88-394,134 Reg 6,208,459	App 19-APR-2019 Reg 01-DEC-2020	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
48.	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA AND DESIGN ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA	Pending FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	Арр 88-391,861	App 18-APR-2019	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
49.	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA AND DESIGN ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA	Registered	App 88-391,866 Reg 6,208,456	App 18-APR-2019 Reg 01-DEC-2020	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
50.	ENVISION ENVISION	Registered	App 85-754,889 Reg 4,349,868	App 16-OCT-2012 Reg 11-JUN-2013	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
51.	EROSION CONTROL	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 76-098-826 Reg 2.549,344	App 27-JUL-2000 Reg 19-MAR-2002	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
52.	EROSION CONTROL PATROL	Renewed (Registered)	App 75-266201 Reg 2,185,088	App 28-AUG-1997 Reg 25-AUG-1998	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
53.	FACILITIES EXPO AND DESIGN	Registered	App 86-002,940 Reg 4,445,442	App 05-JUL-2013 Reg 03-DEC-2013	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022
54.	FIREHOUSE	Renewed (Registered)	App 77/552,993 Reg 3,788,105	App 21-AUG-2008 Reg 11-MAY-2010	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
55.	FIREHOUSE	Renewed (Registered)	App 74-249,175 Reg 1,743,108	App 24-FEB-1992 Reg 29-DEC-1992	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022
56.	FIREHOUSE EXPO	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-185,789 Reg 2,524,850	App 26-DEC-2000 Reg 01-JAN-2002	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
57.	FIREHOUSE WORLD	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-311,351 Reg 2,836,900	App 12-SEP-2001 Reg 27-APR-2004	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
58.	FLEET MAINTENANCE	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-095,247 Reg 2,564,781	App 24-JUL-2000 Reg 23-APR-2002	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
59.	FLEET OWNER	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-700,662 Reg 4,908,224	App 22-JUL-2015 Reg 01-MAR-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
60.	FLEET OWNER	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 73-257,664 Reg 1,199,515	App 11-APR-1980 Reg 29-JUN-1982	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
61.	FLEETOWNER	Registered	App 85-383,095 Reg 4,088,072	App 28-JUL-2011 Reg 17-JAN-2012	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
62.	FLOW CONTROL	Registered	App 85-287,494 Reg 4,045,505	App 06-APR-2011 Reg 25-OCT-2011	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
63.	FORESTER PRESS	Registered	App 85-255,240 Reg 4,041,214	App 02-MAR-2011 Reg 18-OCT-2011	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
64.	FORGING	Renewed (Registered)	App 75-312,209 Reg 2,151,017	App 20-JUN-1997 Reg 14-APR-1998	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
65.	FORGING	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-720,368 Reg 4,950,481	App 10-AUG-2015 Reg 03-MAY-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
66.	FOUNDRY MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 73-346,955 Reg 1,212,435	App 25-JAN-1982 Reg 12-OCT-1982	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
67.	FOUNDRY MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-720,852 Reg 4,922,762	App 11-AUG-2015 Reg 22-MAR-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
68.	FOUNDRY ONLINE BUYERS' GUIDE	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-723,443 Reg 4,950,719	App 13-AUG-2015 Reg 03-MAY-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
69.	GENERATIONHUB	Registered	App 85-554,658 Reg 4,217,650	App 28-FEB-2012 Reg 02-OCT-2012	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
70.	GENERATIONHUB AND DESIGN GenerationHub	Registered	App 86-608,124 Reg 4,862,984	App 23-APR-2015 Reg 01-DEC-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
71.	GLOBAL EQUIPMENT TRACE (GET!)	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-228,234 Reg 2,748,044	App 21-MAR-2001 Reg 05-AUG-2003	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
72.	GRADING & EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 77-751,531 Reg 3,734,003	App 03-JUN-2009 Reg 05-JAN-2010	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
73.	GSE EXPO WORLDWIDE	Registered	App 86-469,195 Reg 4,741,158	App 02-DEC-2014 Reg 19-MAY-2015	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022
74.	HEALTHCARE INFORMATICS	Registered	App 85-407,256 Reg 4,243,771	App 25-AUG-2011 Reg 13-NOV-2012	VENDOME MEDQUEST, LLC
75.	HPAC ENGINEERING	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 77-263,367 Reg 3,408,885	App 24-AUG-2007 Reg 08-APR-2008	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
76.	HUBS POWERED BY PENNWELL AND DESIGN DUOS powered by PennWell	Registered	App 87-635,572 Reg 5,464,562	App 05-OCT-2017 Reg 08-MAY-2018	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
77.	HVAC-TALK	Registered Section 2(F)	App 77-333,066 Reg 4,061,780	App 19-NOV-2007 Reg 29-NOV-2011	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
78.	HYDRAULICS & PNEUMATICS	Renewed (Registered)	App 72-102,320 Reg 715,803	App 09-AUG-1960 Reg 23-MAY-1961	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
79.	HYDRAULICS & PNEUMATICS	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-723,894 Reg 4,950,749	App 13-AUG-2015 Reg 03-MAY-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
80.	I+S	Registered	App 90-097,579 Reg 6,512,762	App 06-AUG-2020 Reg 05-OCT-2021	STAMATS BUILDING MEDIA, INC.
81.	INDUSTRIAL LASER SOLUTIONS FOR MANUFACTURING STYLIZED INDUSTRIAL LASER SOLUTIONS FOR MANUFACTURING	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-383,781 Reg 4,692,592	App 03-SEP-2014 Reg 24-FEB-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
82.	INDUSTRIAL WATERWORLD	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-214,334 Reg 2,581,608	App 22-FEB-2001 Reg 18-JUN-2002	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
83.	INDUSTRYWEEK	Registered	App 86-723,930 Reg 4,922,901	App 13-AUG-2015 Reg 22-MAR-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
84.	INDUSTRYWEEK	Renewed (Registered)	App 72-330,006 Reg 910,909	App 13-JUN-1969 Reg 06-APR-1971	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
85.	INTERIORS & SOURCES	Registered	App 85-658,337 Reg 4,288,807	App 21-JUN-2012 Reg 12-FEB-2013	STAMATS BUILDING MEDIA, INC.
86.	ISE	Registered	App 86-836-086 Reg 5,291,717	App 01-DEC-2015 Reg 19-SEP-2017	Practical Communications, Inc. (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
87.	LASER & PHOTONICS MARKETPLACE SEMINAR AND DESIGN LASERS & PHOTONICS MARKETPLACE SEMINAR	Registered	App 86-432,926 Reg 4,763,866	App 23-OCT-2014 Reg 30-JUN-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
88.	LASER FOCUS WORLD	Renewed (Registered)	App 73-790,906 Reg 1,600,741	App 03-APR-1989 Reg 12-JUN-1990	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
89.	LASERFOCUSWORLD STYLIZED LASERFOCUSWORLD	Renewed (Registered)	App 85-157,724 Reg 3,974,348	App 21-OCT-2010 Reg 07-JUN-2011	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
90.	LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNOLOGY	Renewed (Registered) - Section 2(F)	App 77-552,934 Reg 3,580,445	App 21-AUG-2008 Reg 24-FEB-2009	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
91.	LEDS MAGAZINE STYLIZED MAGAZINE	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-383,887 Reg 4,692,593	App 03-SEP-2014 Reg 24-FEB-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
92.	LEDS MAGAZINE STYLIZED	Renewed (Registered) Supplemental Register	App 77-390,058 Reg 3,494,299	App 06-FEB-2008 Reg 26-AUG-2008	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
93.	LIGHTSPEC	Published (Pending) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	Арр 90-668,308	Арр 23-APR-2021	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
94.	LIGHTWAVE	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-384,460 Reg 4,692,595	App 03-SEP-2014 Reg 24-FEB-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
95.	LIGHTWAVE	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 77-786,606 Reg 3,820,619	App 22-JUL-2009 Reg 20-JUL-2010	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
96.	LIGHTWAVE DIRECT	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-541,112 Reg 2,874,004	App 28-AUG-2003 Reg 17-AUG-2004	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
97.	LOCKSMITH LEDGER INTERNATIONAL	Renewed (Registered)	App 74-067,137 Reg 1,647,422	App 08-JUN-1990 Reg 11-JUN-1991	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022
98.	MACHINE DESIGN	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 71-536,440 Reg 508,189	App 01-OCT-1947 Reg 05-APR-1949	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
99.	MACHINE DESIGN	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-725,042 Reg 4,926,798	App 14-AUG-2015 Reg 29-MAR-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
100.	MACHINE TOOL EXPO AND DESIGN	Renewed (Registered)	App 77-065,187 Reg 3,534,593	App 15-DEC-2006 Reg 18-NOV-2008	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
101.	MANAGING GREEN BUILDINGS AND DESIGN MANAGING CIRCLE BUILDINGS	Renewed (Registered)	App 77-573,048 Reg 3,775,668	App 18-SEP-2008 Reg 13-APR-2010	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022
102.	MAPSCAPE	Renewed (Registered)	App 75-462,613 Reg 2,221,813	App 03-APR-1998 Reg 02-FEB-1999	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
103.	MAPSearch MAPSearch	Renewed (Registered)	App 77-811,398 Reg 3,813,258	App 24-AUG-2009 Reg 06-JUL-2010	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
104.	MAPSEARCH	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 75-476,108 Reg 2,247,763	App 28-APR-1998 Reg 25-MAY-1999	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
105.	MASS TRANSIT	Renewed (Registered) - Section 2(F)	App 74-175,838 Reg 1,727,517	App 13-JUN-1991 Reg 27-OCT-1992	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022
106.	MATERIAL HANDLING & LOGISTICS	Registered Supplemental Register	App 85-182,444 Reg 4,039,950	App 22-NOV-2010 Reg 11-OCT-2011	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
107.	MATERIAL HANDLING & LOGISTICS	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-725,166 Reg 5,062,043	App 14-AUG-2015 Reg 18-OCT-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
108.	MEDICAL DESIGN	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-309,406 Reg 4,671,610	App 13-JUN-2014 Reg 13-JAN-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
109.	MH&L	Renewed (Registered) CANCELLED SECTION 8 IN INT. CL. 16. NOV 20, 2021	App 85-182,417 Reg 3,985,512	App 22-NOV-2010 Reg 28-JUN-2011	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA LLC
110.	MICROWAVES & RF	Renewed (Registered) Partial Section 2(F)	App 73-406,541 Reg 1,271,773	App 20-DEC-1982 Reg 27-MAR-1984	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
111.	MICROWAVES&RF	Registered Section 2(F)	App 85-896,605 Reg 4,504,294	App 05-APR-2013 Reg 01-APR-2014	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
112.	MILITARY & AEROSPACE ELECTRONICS STYLIZED Military & AEROSPACE & A	Registered Partial Section 2(F)	App 86-730,344 Reg 4,955,239	App 19-AUG-2015 Reg 10-MAY-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
113.	MILITARY & AEROSPACE ELECTRONICS	Renewed (Registered) Supplemental Register	App 74-275,974 Reg 1,757,786	App 18-MAY-1992 Reg 09-MAR-1993	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
114.	MILITARY & AEROSPACE ELECTRONICS	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 75-504,254 Reg 2,356,624	App 18-JUN-1998 Reg 13-JUN-2000	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
115.	MOTOR AGE	Renewed (Registered)	App 72-196,949 Reg 791,433	App 02-JUL-1964 Reg 22-JUN-1965	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
116.	MSW MANAGEMENT	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-097,349 Reg 2,485,020	App 25-JUL-2000 Reg 04-SEP-2001	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
117.	NEW EQUIPMENT DIGEST	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 71-536,356 Reg 509,334	App 01-OCT-1947 Reg 03-MAY-1949	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
118.	NEW EQUIPMENT DIGEST	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-725,292 Reg 5,062,045	App 14-AUG-2015 Reg 18-OCT-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
119.	OFFICER THE LEADER IN PRODUCTS, TECHNOLOGY AND INNOVATION	Registered	App 90-521,586 Reg 6,511,546	App 09-FEB-2021 Reg 05-OCT-2021	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
120.	OFFSHORE	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 85-179,996 Reg 3,970,771	App 18-NOV-2010 Reg 31-MAY-2011	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
121.	OFFSHORE	Renewed (Registered)	App 72-257,392 Reg 840,510	App 27-OCT-1966 Reg 12-DEC-1967	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
122.	OFFSHORE WEST AFRICA AND DESIGN OFFSHORE WEST AFRICA	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-491,871 Reg 2,935,707	App 19-FEB-2003 Reg 29-MAR-2005	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
123.	OG&PE	Renewed (Registered)	App 73-684,479 Reg 1,489,305	App 16-SEP-1987 Reg 24-MAY-1988	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
124.	OGJ	Registered	App 85-345,954 Reg 4,087,812	App 14-JUN-2011 Reg 17-JAN-2012	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
125.	OGJ	Renewed (Registered) CANCELLED SECTION 8 IN INT. CL. 16. ONLY O.G. 7- 19-2011	App 76-355,484 Reg 2,914,808	App 07-NOV-2001 Reg 28-DEC-2004	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
126.	OIL & GAS FINANCIAL JOURNAL	Renewed (Registered) Partial Section 2(F)	App 76-978,452 Reg 3,234,084	App 10-MAR-2004 Reg 24-APR-2007	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
127.	OIL & GAS JOURNAL	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 85-180,309 Reg 3,981,599	App 18-NOV-2010 Reg 21-JUN-2011	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
128.	OIL & GAS JOURNAL OIL & GAS JOURNAL	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 71-542,347 Reg 508,769	App 25-NOV-1947 Reg 19-APR-1949	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
129.	OIL & GAS JOURNAL ONLINE RESEARCH CENTER STYLIZED OIL&GAS JOURNAL ONLINE research center	Renewed (Registered) Partial Section 2(F)	App 78-977,485 Reg 3,362,600	App 19-JAN-2005 Reg 01-JAN-2008	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
130.	OIL, GAS & PETROCHEM EQUIPMENT	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 73-070,512 Reg 1,070,596	App 01-DEC-1975 Reg 02-AUG-1977	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
131.	ORCHESTRATE POWERED BY PENNWELL AND DESIGN OCCHESTRATE	Registered	App 87-628,530 Reg 5,464,307	App 29-SEP-2017 Reg 08-MAY-2018	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
132.	P.I. PROCESS INSTRUMENTATION	Registered	App 90-399,931 Reg 6,599,218	App 21-DEC-2020 Reg 21-DEC-2021	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
133.	PEARLS FOR YOUR PRACTICE	Renewed (Registered)	App 75-500,159 Reg 2,267,086	App 11-JUN-1998 Reg 03-AUG-1999	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
134.	PENNENERGY	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-355,482 Reg 3,133,381	App 07-NOV-2001 Reg 22-AUG-2006	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
135.	PENNPLANNER STYLIZED PennPlanner	Registered	App 87-216,585 Reg 5,222,104	App 26-OCT-2016 Reg 13-JUN-2017	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
136.	PENNWELLAND DESIGN PennWell	Renewed (Registered)	App 75-885,665 Reg 2,867,018	App 03-JAN-2000 Reg 27-JUL-2004	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
137.	Pennwell stylized PennWell	Renewed (Registered)	App 73-308,905 Reg 1,196,230	App 05-MAY-1981 Reg 25-MAY-1982	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
138.	PENNWELL AND DESIGN PennWell	Renewed (Registered) CANCELLED SECTION 8 IN INT. CL. 42. ONLY O.G. 6- 8-2010	App 75-447,466 Reg 2,355,915	App 10-MAR-1998 Reg 06-JUN-2000	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
139.	POWER ELECTRONICS	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-309,499 Reg 4,916,503	App 13-JUN-2014 Reg 15-MAR-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
140.	POWER TODAY AND DESIGN POWER TODAY	Registered	App 86-696,640 Reg 4,926,502	App 17-JUL-2015 Reg 29-MAR-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
141.	PROCESSING	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 74-234,193 Reg 1,975,553	App 30-DEC-1991 Reg 28-MAY-1996	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
142.	PROCESSING SOLUTIONS FOR THE PROCESS INDUSTRIES	Renewed (Registered)	App 77-868,007 Reg 3,892,098	App 09-NOV-2009 Reg 21-DEC-2010	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
143.	PROFESSIONAL DISTRIBUTOR	Registered Section 2(F)	App 87-186,538 Reg 5,191,269	App 28-SEP-2016 Reg 25-APR-2017	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
144.	PTEN PROFESSIONAL TOOL & EQUIPMENT NEWS	Registered Partial - Section 2(F)	App 86-377,847 Reg 4,734,577	App 26-AUG-2014 Reg 12-MAY-2015	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
145.	RDH	Registered Section 2(F)	App 87-066,307 Reg 5,169,848	App 09-JUN-2016 Reg 28-MAR-2017	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
146.	RDH	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 74-722,566 Reg 1,998,227	App 29-AUG-1995 Reg 03-SEP-1996	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
147.	RDH eVILLAGE STYLIZED	Registered Partial Section 2(F)	App 85-441,959 Reg 4,153,742	App 07-OCT-2011 Reg 05-JUN-2012	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
148.	RDH UNDERONEROOF AND DESIGN	Renewed (Registered)	App 77-701,110 Reg 3,708,168	App 27-MAR-2009 Reg 10-NOV-2009	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
	RDH · Under One Root				
149.	REFRIGERATED TRANSPORTER	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 75-211,937 Reg 2,174,426	App 12-DEC-1996 Reg 21-JUL-1998	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
150.	REFRIGERATED TRANSPORTER	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-700,835 Reg 4,893,134	App 22-JUL-2015 Reg 26-JAN-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
151.	RENTAL EQUIPMENT REGISTER	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 77-318,821 Reg 3,526,668	App 01-NOV-2007 Reg 04-NOV-2008	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
152.	SD&I'S FAST 50	Registered	App 85-405,211 Reg 4,251,054	App 23-AUG-2011 Reg 27-NOV-2012	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
153.	SEARCHAUTOPARTS.COM	Registered Section 2(F)	App 87-230,001 Reg 5,495,020	App 08-NOV-2016 Reg 19-JUN-2018	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
154.	SECURITYINFOWATCH.COM	Renewed (Registered)	App 77-552,985 Reg 3,772,608	App 21-AUG-2008 Reg 06-APR-2010	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
155.	SMART BUILDINGS TECHNOLOGY	Registered Supplemental Register	App 90-573,124 Reg 6,488,461	App 11-MAR-2021 Reg 14-SEP-2021	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
156.	SMARTER BUILDINGS	Registered	App 85-738,752 Reg 4,346,179	App 26-SEP-2012 Reg 04-JUN-2013	STAMATS BUILDING MEDIA, INC.

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
157.	SOLUTIONS FOR THE PROCESS INDUSTRIES	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-366,624 Reg 2,777,359	App 04-FEB-2002 Reg 28-OCT-2003	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
158.	SOURCE ESB	Registered CANCELLED SECTION 8 IN INT. CL. 16. MAY 21, 2018	App 85-421,050 Reg 4,163,771	App 13-SEP-2011 Reg 26-JUN-2012	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
159.	STORMCON	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-298,695 Reg 2,733,043	App 10-AUG-2001 Reg 01-JUL-2003	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
160.	STORMWATER THE JOURNAL FOR SURFACE WATERQUALITY PROFESSIONALS STYLIZED Stormwater	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-063,076 Reg 2,643,805	App 05-JUN-2000 Reg 29-OCT-2002	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
161.	STRATEGIES IN LIGHT	Renewed (Registered)	App 78-068,566 Reg 2,536,836	App 11-JUN-2001 Reg 05-FEB-2002	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
162.	STRATEGIES IN LIGHT AND DESIGN Strategies in Light	Renewed (Registered)	App 78-805,817 Reg 3,158,780	App 02-FEB-2006 Reg 17-OCT-2006	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
163.	STRATEGIES UNLIMITED AND DESIGN 2 Strategies Unlimited	Renewed (Registered)	App 76-577,931 Reg 2,962,966	App 26-FEB-2004 Reg 21-JUN-2005	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
164.	SUBSEATIEBACK FORUM & EXHIBITION AND DESIGN SUBSEATIEBACK	Registered Partial Section 2(F)	App 87-011,344 Reg 5,099,852	App 22-APR-2016 Reg 13-DEC-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
165.	THE ELECTRONICS SOURCE BOOK	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 75-842,010 Reg 2,508,710	App 05-NOV-1999 Reg 20-NOV-2001	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
166.	THE ENERGY MANAGER	Registered	App 85-798,466 Reg 4,366,248	App 10-DEC-2012 Reg 09-JUL-2013	STAMATS BUILDING MEDIA, INC.
167.	THE LED SHOW STYLIZED	Registered Supplemental Register	App 85-463,963 Reg 4,119,888	App 03-NOV-2011 Reg 27-MAR-2012	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
168.	THE PIPELINE + ENERGY EXPO AND DESIGN THE PIPELINE + ENERGY EXPO	Registered	App 87-428,454 Reg 5,349,675	App 27-APR-2017 Reg 05-DEC-2017	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
169.	TOPSIDES STYLIZED	Registered Supplemental Register	App 85-442,093 Reg 4,116,533	App 07-OCT-2011 Reg 20-MAR-2012	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
170.	TRAILER BODY BUILDERS	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 75-211,923 Reg 2,174,425	App 12-DEC-1996 Reg 21-JUL-1998	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
171.	TRAILER BODY BUILDERS	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-701,303 Reg 4,905,035	App 22-JUL-2015 Reg 23-FEB-2016	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
172.	TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 74-468,741 Reg 1,864,721	App 13-DEC-1993 Reg 29-NOV-1994	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
173.	TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION WORLD	Renewed (Registered) CANCELLED SECTION 8 IN INT. CL. 16. NOV 21, 2018 Partial Section 2(F)	App 77-263,370 Reg 3,426,085	App 24-AUG-2007 Reg 13-MAY-2008	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
174.	TRANSMISSIONHUB AND DESIGN TransmissionHub	Registered	App 86-608,541 Reg 4,863,004	App 24-APR-2015 Reg 01-DEC-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
175.	UTILITY ANALYTICS INSTITUTE	Registered Supplemental Register	App 85-449,138 Reg 4,130,038	App 17-OCT-2011 Reg 17-APR-2012	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
176.	UTILITY PRODUCTS THE RESOURCE FOR POWER, TELECOM AND CATV PRODUCT SOLUTIONS STYLIZED	Registered Section 2(F)	App 86-205,215 Reg 4,698,405	App 26-FEB-2014 Reg 10-MAR-2015	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
177.	VENDING MARKET WATCH	Renewed (Registered)	App 78-630,586 Reg 3,182,773	App 16-MAY-2005 Reg 12-DEC-2006	Endeavor Communications TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022
178.	VISION SYSTEMS DESIGN STYLIZED VISIONSYSTEMS DESIGN	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 76-621,728 Reg 3,099,764	App 22-NOV-2004 Reg 06-JUN-2006	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
179.	VISION SYSTEMS DESIGN	Renewed (Registered) Supplemental Register	App 75-066,982 Reg 2,048,467	App 04-MAR-1996 Reg 25-MAR-1997	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

	Citation	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Owner Name
180.	WATER EFFICIENCY	Renewed (Registered)	App 78-849,492 Reg 3,203,172	App 29-MAR-2006 Reg 23-JAN-2007	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC (assigned to Endeavor Business Media, LLC 16- MAR-2022)
181.	WATER TECHNOLOGY	Renewed (Registered) Section 2(F)	App 76-128,186 Reg 2,537,933	App 14-SEP-2000 Reg 12-FEB-2002	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
182.	WATERPOWER	Renewed (Registered) CANCELLED SECTION 8 IN INT. CL. 16. ONLY O.G. 7- 10-2012 Section 2(F)	App 76-153,526 Reg 2,619,904	App 25-OCT-2000 Reg 17-SEP-2002	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
183.	WATERWORLD	Renewed (Registered)	App 74-351,140 Reg 1,792,606	App 22-JAN-1993 Reg 14-SEP-1993	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC
184.	WWI WATER & WASTEWATER INTERNATIONAL STYLIZED	Renewed (Registered)	App 78-600,989 Reg 3,116,600	App 04-APR-2005 Reg 18-JUL-2006	ENDEAVOR BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

RECORDED: 04/15/2022